Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent



5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| d | | | | Attorney Docket No. 125559 |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Please record the attached orig | ginal d | ocum | ent or copy thereof. |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. | Α. | Name and address of receiving parties: |
| | Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | | | CATALER CORPORATION 7800, CHIHAMA, KAKEGAWA-SHI SHIZUOKA-KEN, 437-1492 JAPAN TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No |
| | | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| | Other | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: <u>December 19, 2005</u> | | | |
| 4. | This document is being filed together with a new applic | ation. | | |
| GFKE | A. Patent Application No.(s) Y1 00000143 10568423 | | B. | Patent No.(s) |
| | မပ. ၁၇ မှာ Additional numbers att | ached' | , <u></u> | Yes No (0) Col |
| TH | C. Title of Application: <u>FILTER CATALYST AND</u> EREOF | MET | HOL | OF ANALYZING A CATALYTIC LA |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Tot | al number of applications and patents involved: |
| | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. | Α. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. | A. B. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed (Check No. 176381) |
| | Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 7. | B. Cre | Enclosed (Check No. 176381) |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 | | B. Cre | Enclosed (Check No. <u>176381</u>) dit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen |
| 9. | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 | 8. | B. Cre dep | Enclosed (Check No. <u>176381</u>) dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461. |

PATENT

REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0600

| Δ | SS | 11 | 77 | VI | ΛT | NI | • |
|---|----|----|----|----|----|----|---|
| | | | | | | | |

| | | (1) | Makoto TSUJI | (5) | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Daisuke OKI | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Juji SUZUKI | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | |
| | | paid t set ov | In consideration of the su to each of the undersigned, each eer to | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | CATALER CORPORATION | and TOYOTA JID | OSHA_KABUS | SHIKI KAISHA | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 7800, Chihama, Kakegawa-sh Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan | ni, Shizuoka-ken, 4 | 37-1492, Japai | n and 1, Toyota-cho, | Toyota-shi, |
| | | the en inven contir | nafter designated as the Assignee, tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa nuation, international, confirmatiosions, reissues and reexamination | United States of A tent including any a n, substitute and re | merica as defin- and all provision issue application | ed in 35 U.S.C. §100 nal, non-provisional, n(s), and all Letters F | , in the divisional, Patent, |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | FILTER CATALYST AND M | ETHOD OF ANAL | YZING A CA | TALYTIC LAYER T | HEREOF |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign | (| Davis No. 125550 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | Application Number | , | rney Docket No. 125559 hich the undersigned has (have) | evecuted an applic | ation for naten | t in the United States | of America |
| | | | en date herewith or | oxecuted an applic | ation for paten | in the Omica State. | or renicited |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) | | | | | |
| | 5 5 | on | December 19, 200 | 15 | | | |
| | Application | | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) Num | • • | | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | file | February 14, | 2006 | | | |
| any app the Assi | lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati | ees to exc ivision t in obtain ees to exc onal Cor | ecute all papers necessary in con- hereof, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ecute all papers and documents a evention for Protection of Industra- form all affirmative acts which in | pplication based the with such interfere and perform any actional Property or sim | ereon, for the ince. t which may be illar agreements | nvention, and to coo necessary in connects. | perate with |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre | nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resultin at to convey the entire interese ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby gran | es patent to the Assignee. Ind requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not exoration and his heirs, successors, a state firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to | of the entire in it execute, any presentatives. o insert on this | atterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt | nd all Letters is that he has it herewith, |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre | nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resultin it to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | nd requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extended that he has not | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United | of the entire in t execute, any presentatives. o insert on this States Patent a | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Offic | nd all Letters is that he has it herewith, |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre identific | nation a grant of a valid Unicolor 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bious 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 10 Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | nd requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not exe him and his heirs, successors, a is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde | of the entire in t execute, any presentatives. o insert on this States Patent a | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furtland Trademark Offices. | nd all Letters is that he has ct herewith, her |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat | nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resultin it to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not exact him and his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde | of the entire in texecute, any presentatives. In insert on this states Patent a crisigned name (| nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Office s). Makoto TSUJI | ad all Letters is that he has ct herewith, ther is for (SEAL) |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicolor 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bious 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, a to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) and in the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | inignee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United apposite the unde Charles of the United Charles of t | of the entire in the execute, any spresentatives. In insert on this is states Patent a states Patent a states. The states of the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute is states. The execute is states in the execute is states in the execute in the execute in the execute is states in the execute in the | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI | and all Letters is that he has ct herewith, there is for (SEAL) |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicolor Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bicolor Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution in the cation of the company of the | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde Archeto Laborbo | of the entire in texecute, any presentatives. In insert on this is states Patent a crisigned name (Jaux Chi Chi yuhu | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | ad all Letters is that he has ect herewith, ther is the for the second in the second i |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicot States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bination that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the company of this document. December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend this mand his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde Archoto Laberto | of the entire in texecute, any spresentatives. In insert on this states Patent a rsigned name (Jaya Oki | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furtl and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters is that he has it herewith, her is e for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicot Stack undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bid Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United apposite the under the Archete Against Sure Sure Sure Sure Sure Sure Sure Sure | of the entire in texecute, any presentatives. In insert on this states Patent a resigned name (Tauji Oki | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furtl and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters that he has et herewith, ther the for the second (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicot States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bination that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the company of this document. December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | nd requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend the said Assigned, and that he has not extend the said Assigned, and that he has not extend the said that he said tha | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde Markoto Davouko Juji Su | of the entire in texecute, any spresentatives. In insert on this states Patent a resigned name (Jayahi Oki | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furtl and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters is that he has ct herewith, there is for the second in the |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date | nation a grant of a valid Unicot Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is biding to Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inve | ingnee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal reference. PLC the power to rules of the United apposite the unde Arabata Saisubo Guyi Su | of the entire in texecute, any presentatives. In insert on this states Patent a state of the sta | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furtl and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters is that he has it herewith, therewith is effor the second of the second |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat | nation a grant of a valid Unicot Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bited in Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 This assignment should provided the result of the same and the same authorized the same authorize | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir uted by t | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, a list the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inve | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde Archoto Saints Suite Suit | of the entire in texecute, any presentatives. In insert on this states Patent a resigned name (Jauxi Oki | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters is that he has et herewith, there is for the second in the |
| Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat | nation a grant of a valid Unicot Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bited in Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 This assignment should provided the result of the same and the same authorized the same authorize | norizes a g from s st herein inding or eby grant or desir or desir uted by t | and requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not extended and his heirs, successors, a sist the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the he undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Invent | signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to rules of the United opposite the unde Archoto Saints Suite Suit | of the entire in texecute, any spresentatives. In insert on this states Patent a resigned name (Thus Children | nterest, and covenant agreements in confli- assignment any furt and Trademark Offic s). Makoto TSUJI Daisuke OKI Juji SUZUKI | d all Letters is that he has et herewith, there is for the second in the |

PATENT REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Makoto TSUJI | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Daisuke OKI | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Juji SUZUKI | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | |
| | | paid t set ov | to each of the undersigned, each | um of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth undersigned agrees to assign, a | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | CATALER CORPORATION | I and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB | JSH <u>I</u> KI KAISHA | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 7800, Chihama, Kakegawa-s Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan | hi, Shizuoka-ken, 437-1492, Jap | an and I, Toyota-cho, Toyot | a-shi, |
| | | the er inven contit | ntire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for p nuation, international, confirmati | e) and Assignee's heirs, successors e United States of America as def atent including any and all provis on, substitute and reissue applicat a certificates that may be granted | med in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, non-provisional, division(s), and all Letters Patent, | e onal, |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | FILTER CATALYST AND M | METHOD OF ANALYZING A C | ATALYTIC LAYER THERE | OF |
| () | Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | ` , | | | | |
| | Application Number | • | orney Docket No. 125559 | | | |
| | | | hich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or | executed an application for pate | nt in the United States of Ar | nerica |
| (12) | Insert Date of | (12) | N | | | |
| | Signing of | (12) o n | December 19, 20 | 05 | | |
| | Application | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) Num | | 5 | | |
| | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agr | Num filed | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in con | nnection with any application an | | |
| reissue applicat any app the Assi claims of reexaminate and agriculturing and agriculturing identifications. | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assisions and patents as the Assisions or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unsigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her | Num file file file file file file file file | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in corny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward ecute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, ts the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference wapplication based thereon, for the | nents in connection with such that have be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection was. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further | ning with with or Letters he has |
| reissue applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentifi recordar | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assisions and patents as the Assisions are continuation or provisions of the Internation and grant of a valid Unside Each undersigned agrant of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is because that this assignment is because that that may be necessary tion of this document. | Num file file file file file file file file | recute all papers necessary in corny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward ecute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assissined, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the other undersigned on the date(s) | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference, and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, mains of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives EE, PLC the power to insert on the rules of the United States Paten | nents in connection with such that may be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Intain or confirm by reissue of Office to issue any and all L interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for ec(s). | ning with with or Letters he has |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agridentific recordary. | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assize (a) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unity (b) Each undersigned author to convey the entire interest that this assignment is becalculated (b) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed (c) Each undersigned (c) Each u | Num file ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to ex- fivision t in obtain ees to ex- fivisional Cor ces to per ited State horizes a ig from s est herein inding or eby gran- y or desir | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in conny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue thing evidence and going forward ecute all papers and documents expension for Protection of Industriction and affirmative acts which espatent to the Assignee. Indicated application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expensioned and the foliation of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG and the firm of | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference wapplication based thereon, for the with such interference. and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, main of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire eccuted, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names. Analysis Taught | nents in connection with such that the property of the invention, and to cooperate the enecessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here to assignment any further than and Trademark Office for the eneces. Makoto TSUJI (SEA | ming with with or Letters he has with, |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agridentific recordary. Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions of the Internation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is been that this assignment is been that the cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the cation of the continuation of the comber 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num file ces to exe on, and an ees to exe division t in obtain ees to per inted State horizes a ng from s st herein inding on eby gran y or desir uted by t | recute all papers necessary in corny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward ecute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference. and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, mains of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives as a proposite the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names. Inchara Taylor | nents in connection with such that the property of the invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for the conflict of the confli | ning with with or Letters he has with, |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agricultural agricultural and agricultural agri | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Assisions and patents as the Assisions and patents as the Assisions or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the International agrant of a valid Unsigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is been action that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the executed approximation of this document. December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num file file file file file file file file | d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in corny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue at the reissue and going forward ecute all papers and documents any entire for Protection of Industrian and affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expended any lication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expended any lication of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference. And perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, mainstrain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire secuted, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives GE, PLC the power to insert on the trules of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names. **Thakkto Tausian Children States Children | nents in connection with such that hich may be declared concerne invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than decrease and Trademark Office for the conflict of the | ming with with or Letters he has with, |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agridentific recordary. Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or eignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed becamber 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num file ces to exe on, and an ees to ex- division t in obtain ees to ex- division t in obtain ees to pe ined State horizes a ng from s est herein inding or eby gran y or desir | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in control patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers and documents and additional papers and documents are not not for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expending and that he has not expending and his heirs, successors, to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG and the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference. and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, main of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire eccuted, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives EE, PLC the power to insert on the trules of the United States Paten opposite the undersigned names. **Trackata** Trackata** **Language** * | nents in connection with such that hich may be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for the conflict in | ming with vith or Letters he has with, AL) AL) AL) AL) |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agricultural dentification agricultura | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions of the Internation of Continuation or Continuation or Continuation or Continuation or Continuation of the Internation and States and Internation and States and Internation to Convey the entire intereses that this assignment is been assigned the Continuation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num file file file file file file file file | d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in conny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward ecute all papers and documents awention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Ind requests the Commissioner of add application(s) to the said Assisted, and that he has not en him and his heirs, successors, ts the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference. and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, mains of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives are placed to the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names and proposite the undersigned names. Traketo Touris Series Children States Children Sugnificant Sugnifican | nents in connection with such that the interpretation is invention, and to cooperate the enecessary in connection was. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for etc. Makoto TSUJI (SEA Daisuke OKI (SEA Juji SUZUKI (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA | ming with with or Letters he has with, AL) AL) AL) AL) |
| reissue applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and agriculture agriculture agricult | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assize 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or orgenee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphorory provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity 10 Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed because 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num file ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to ex- division t in obtain ees to ex- divisional Cor ces to pe ited State horizes a ig from s est herein inding or eby gran y or desir | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in control patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers and documents and additional papers and documents are not for Protection of Industrom all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. Independent of the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of additional application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not entitle and his heirs, successors, to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signatur | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignment of the with such interference. In with such interference, and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, main of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire eccuted, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives are publicated in the trules of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names and the trules of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names and legal representatives. The proposite the undersigned names are the undersigned from the United States Patent opposite States Patent op | nents in connection with such that hich may be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for the conflict in | h. ning with vith or Letters he has with, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) |
| reissue applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaminate and agricultural and agricultural and agricultural and agricultural agricultural and agricultural agricul | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions and patents as the Assizions of the Internation of Continuation or Continuation or Continuation or Continuation or Continuation of the Internation and States and Internation and States and Internation to Convey the entire intereses that this assignment is been assigned the Continuation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 | Num filed ces to exector, and an agnee may ees to exector of the control of the c | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in control patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers and documents and all papers and documents are to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expend in and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signatu | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignmentation with any interference was application based thereon, for the with such interference. and perform any act which may trial Property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obtain, mains of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire receuted, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives are proposed to the United States Patent opposite the undersigned names. Inchoto Tourist Augustic Supply: Jugit Lynkir | nents in connection with such that hich may be declared concerned invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection was not so that the confirm by reissue of the cooperate of the cooperate of the necessary in connection was not so that the cooperate of the necessary in connection was not so that the cooperate of the necessary in connection was not so that the necess | ming with with or Letters he has with, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) |
| reissue applicate any applicate Claims of reexaminate Patents full right and agridentifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraction or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraption a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed because 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 This assignment should put the sassignment of the sassignment in the same and the same | Num file ces to exe on, and an egnee may ees to exe division t in obtain ees to ex division t in obtain ees to pe ited State horizes a ng from s est herein inding or eby gran y or desir uted by t | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in conny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissue thing evidence and going forward ecute all papers and documents necetion for Protection of Industriction and affirmative acts which espatent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG table in order to comply with the substitute of the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Invent | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignment of the unit of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the United States Patent opposite the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee of the United States Patent opposite the United States Patent oppos | nents in connection with such that hich may be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection whats. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here is assignment any further than Trademark Office for the conflict of | h. ning with vith or Letters he has with, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) |
| reissue applicate any applicate Claims of reexaminate Patents full right and agridentifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraction or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraption a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed because 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 December 19, 2005 This assignment should put the sassignment of the sassignment in the same and the same | Num file ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to ex- fivision t in obtain ees to ex- ional Cor ces to pe ited State horizes a ig from s est herein inding or eby gran- y or desir uted by t | ber d February 14, ecute all papers necessary in control patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers necessary in control papers and documents and documents and affirmative acts which est patent to the Assignee. Indication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extend in him and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG table in order to comply with the sundersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signatu | nnection with any application and also to execute separate assignment of the unit of the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives of the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the United States Patent opposite the United States Patent opposite the undersigned name. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark signee of the United States Patent opposite the United States Patent oppos | nents in connection with such thich may be declared concerns invention, and to cooperate the necessary in connection was. Office to issue any and all I interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict here it and Trademark Office for the tand Trademark Office for the content of the co | h. ning with vith or Letters he has swith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) S.A. |

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0602